

18

19.03.19

Today is fixed for hearing of the application dated 28.08.2015 regarding attachment before judgment and filing of the amended plaint by the plaintiff.

The learned lawyers for both the sides are present by filing *hazira*.

Be it noted that this suit is proceeding *ex parte* as against the defendant no. 2 Dipali Patra.

Today a fresh *vakalatnama* has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1 Shefali Patra Gayen. Let the same be kept with the record.

The plaintiff Sankar Gayen files his counter objection against the objection by the defendant no. 1 to the petition for attachment before judgment. Let the same be kept with the record.

The learned lawyer for the plaintiff also files an application seeking amendment of his application regarding attachment before judgment.

Such petition is taken up for hearing.

Herd both the sides and perused the case record.

Considered.

It appears that through such proposed amendment the plaintiff is seeking to rectify a clerical error in noting the *khatian* number in schedule kha thereto.

Such amendment is considered and allowed.

Let this application be made a part of such original application for attachment before judgment and at the same time the plaintiff shall file an amended application by the next date.

To **11.04.2019** for issuance of notice regarding hearing of such application upon the defendant no. 2, alongwith summons, and filing of amended application.

Dealing assistant to note accordingly.

Sd/-

(Civil Judge, sr. divn., Kakdwip)

D/C

Sd/-

(Civil Judge, sr. divn., Kakdwip)

later

19.03.19

The plaintiff has also filed an application seeking extension of the *ad interim* order of attachment.

Such prayer is considered and allowed and such attachment is extended to such next date.

Sd/-

(Civil Judge, sr. divn., Kakdwip)

D/C

Sd/-

(Civil Judge, sr. divn., Kakdwip)