

**MS- 01/19**  
Regd.- 127/15

44  
**20.11.23**

Today is fixed for hearing.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1 & 2 files a petition a petition  
praying for time for hearing on the grounds as stated therein.  
Copy not served.  
Such time prayer is considered and allowed.  
A money receipt amounting to Rs. 400/- has been filed by the  
defendants according to subject to payment of cost as per vide order no. 41  
dated 22.06.23.  
Let the same be kept with the record.  
For the ends of justice hearing of the case is adjourned.  
To 24.04.24 for PH.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip