

MS.01 OF 2019
Reg. 127 of 2015

JO Code: WB01068

Order No. 50

Date: 11.03.25

Today is fixed for argument.

The plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Plaintiff has filed a written argument which is kept with the record.

The defendant no. 1 has filed a petition for taken up the case from from P. Board, a show cause petition and a petition for reconsideration of order no. 49 dated 31.01.2025. The defendant no. 1 has also filed affidavit in chief of DW1 and a petition for adjournment of the argument.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

The petition for reconsideration of order no. 49 dated 31.01.2025 and the show cause petition are taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition and other materials on record.

Considering the ground mentioned in the show cause petition, the same is allowed on cost of Rs.300/- to be paid by the defendant no. 1 to the plaintiff.

Considering the grounds as mentioned in the petition and as mentioned by ld advocate for the defendant no. 1 during hearing, reconsideration of order no. 49 dated 31.01.2025 is hereby allowed.

The order no. 49 dated 31.01.2025 is hereby recalled.

The defendant no. 1 has paid the cost and the receipt is kept with the record.

Defendant no. 1 is examined as DW1, cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of ld advocate for the plaintiff.

To 19.05.2025 for further cross examinaion of DW1.

D/C by me

Sd/-
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/-
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip