

**MS- 01/19**  
**Regd.- 127/15**

54  
16.09.25

Today is fixed for further DWs.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. lawyer for the defendants files a petition is praying for time for evidence on the grounds as stated therein.  
Copy has been served with objected to.  
None moves.  
Due to resolution of the Local Bar the case is adjourned  
To **27.11.25** for **further DWs**.

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip